

## Important announcement: MYOB AssetManager Pro

Effective 6th November 2014, MYOB Australia Pty Ltd (MYOB) will no longer be selling or supporting AssetManager Pro.

From this date, AssetManager Pro sales and support will transfer to Graga Software Solutions
Pty Ltd (Graga) the developer of the product.

Graga has been responsible for the development of MYOB AssetManager and MYOB AssetManager Pro since its inception back in 1996 and has delivered new versions of the product to MYOB over the past 18 years. Graga has been developing and supporting business management software for over 25 years and is now committed to a renewed focus on AssetManager Pro, ensuring it continues to be Australia's leading Fixed Asset Management solution for businesses, accountants and bookkeepers.

For more information on Graga Software Solutions and AssetManager Pro go to www.assetmanagerpro.com.au/transition

## What does this mean for you?

From a day-to-day perspective, very little changes. You can continue to use AssetManager Pro uninterrupted.

For product support, you can log support requests by emailing <a href="mailto:support@graga.com.au">support@graga.com.au</a> or logging a request via the <a href="mailto:AssetManager Pro Help Centre">AssetManager Pro Help Centre</a>. In the Help Centre you will also find a range of Support Notes, FAQs, Announcements and the AssetManager Community Forum.

If you have any questions or need more information, please contact Graga by emailing <a href="mailto:service@graga.com.au">service@graga.com.au</a> or logging a request via the <a href="mailto:AssetManager Pro Help Centre">AssetManager Pro Help Centre</a>

Yours faithfully,

James Scollay

MYOB Australia Pty Ltd

General Manager – Business Division

Ryszard Korfanty Graga Software Solutions Pty Ltd

myob.com.au

Contact Us | Privacy Policy | View in your browser







